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Le Poacher......
Last week saw us running at Willingham Woods on World Orienteering Day.
Thanks to the Market Rasen posse for planning and setting the three courses.
Lawrence was originally planning, but David stepped in as Lawrence had work commitments. Thanks also to Ann, Karen and kids who
mucked in as well. 

On the long long course Liam won again, whilst Hannah took the medium long and Mary V the long short. You can read Pete's full report
online.

This Wednesday we are at Swallow Vale with Geoff Holmes planning.

Eurovision..........
All eyes are on Europe at the moment, with singing competitions, football, elections...and orienteering.
Pete Harris and Pete Shew certainly set the streets of Porto alight in the first EuroCity Race of the year.
Both performed well over the three days, finishing in the top half each time. Pete (Podium) Harris grabbed a 3rd place in the 'night' race
and sounded the podium klaxon for the UK.
Meanwhile Brian Ward crossed the border into Norfolk to nick a 1st place in the King's Lynn urban last Sunday.

L'Events Coming Up................
Wednesday 22nd May, HALO - Poacher 7 Swallow Vale
Sunday 26th May, CLARO - Ripon Urban
Monday 27th May, EBOR - York Urban
Wednesday 29th May, HALO - Poacher 8 Normanby Park South
Sunday 2nd June, SYO - Rotherham Urban (L'Urban Club Champs)
Wednesday 5th June, HALO - Poacher 9 Hemswell
Saturday 8th June, EBOR - Tadcaster Urban
Wednesday 12th June, HALO - Poacher 10 Central Park Scunthorpe (LCS)
Wednesday 19th June, HALO - Poacher 11 Cleethorpes CP
Saturday 22nd June, HALO - Gainsborough Urban  
Wednesday 26th June, LOG - LUL 1 Sleaford
Wednesday 3rd July, HALO - LUL 2 Cleethorpes

Useful links.............
Websites of clubs and associations frequently mentioned in the HALO newsletter.
AIRE, CLARO, CLOK, DVO, EBOR, EPOC, FABIAN, LEI, LOG, NOC, SYO, YHOA

EurO Postcards........ 
Pete's Pics from Porto.
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